
TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL 

MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 

R E  S O L U T I O N #23-440 

2023 BUDGET TRANSFER RESOLUTION #1 

BE IT RESOLVED on this 18th day of December 2023, by the Township Committee of 
the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer and State of New Jersey, that transfers be made in the 
2023 Budget appropriations as follows: 

From: 

To: 

Financial Administration SW 
Insurance Benefits OE 

Tax Collection SW 
Utilities OE 
Pensions OE 
Telephone OE 

Total 

Total 

Date Adopted: December 18, 2023 

$15,000.00 
20.000.00 

$35,000.00 

$ 5,000.00 
19,000.00 
9,000.00 
2,000.00 

$ 35,000.00 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State 
of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township 
Committee at the regular meeting held on the 18th day of December 2023, in the Municipal Building 
Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video Communications. 

Municipal Clerk 


