

**TOWNSHIP OF HOPEWELL  
MERCER COUNTY, NEW JERSEY**

**R E S O L U T I O N #23-440**

**2023 BUDGET TRANSFER RESOLUTION #1**

**BE IT RESOLVED** on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023, by the Township Committee of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer and State of New Jersey, that transfers be made in the 2023 Budget appropriations as follows:

From:

Financial Administration SW	\$ 15,000.00
Insurance Benefits OE	<u>20,000.00</u>
Total	<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>

To:

Tax Collection SW	\$ 5,000.00
Utilities OE	19,000.00
Pensions OE	9,000.00
Telephone OE	<u>2,000.00</u>
Total	<b>\$ 35,000.00</b>

Date Adopted: December 18, 2023

**CERTIFICATION**

I, Katherine Fenton-Newman, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Hopewell, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at the regular meeting held on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023, in the Municipal Building Auditorium, Hopewell Township, New Jersey and via Zoom Video Communications.

  
\_\_\_\_\_  
Katherine Fenton-Newman

Katherine Fenton-Newman, RMC, CMR

Municipal Clerk